

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17852/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2007 in LPA No.117/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, AURANGABAD BENCH)

GIRISH MADHAVARAO PATIL &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and  
with prayer for interim relief]

Date: 19/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinayak Dixit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kalneshwarkar, Adv. for  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIssue notice.  
Process be given dasti as well.(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master