

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17852/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2007 in LPA No. 117/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

GIRISH MADHAVARAO PATIL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinayak Dixit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rahul Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Brijkishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Lenin S. Hijam, Adv.
Mr. Abdul, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr.Arun Pednekar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List for final disposal in the month of August, 2009.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master Court Master