

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24477/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2010 in WP No. 7313/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

BALASAHEB RAOSAHEB JAMKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, PARBHANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the prayer for interim
relief as well as on the Special Leave Petition
making the same returnable after four weeks. In
addition to normal mode of service, dasti is also
permitted.

Tag the instant matter along with Civil Appeal

No.61 of 2010.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.(Veena Khera)
Court Master