

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24477/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2010 in WP No. 7313/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

BALASAHEB RAOSAHEB JAMKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, PARBHANI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office  
report )

Date: 18/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar chillarge, Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThis Court has heard the learned counsel for  
the parties.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

By way of ad-interim relief, it is directed  
that the Collector, Parbhani may continue with  
the proceedings pending before him but no final  
order shall be passed therein and if any order is  
already passed, the same shall not be implemented  
: 2 :

until further orders.

Tag the instant matter along with Civil

Appeal No. 61 of 2010.

(Sonia)  
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master